
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL101718\
  Data File : PL041091.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 17 Oct 2018  18:50
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 18 08:30:15 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL101118.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Oct 11 03:28:36 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.477     4.105   285.5E6  142.5E6   52.089    51.096  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.225     9.236   247.7E6  116.1E6   47.633    44.916  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.918     4.500   432.2E6  201.7E6   54.544    52.129  
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.202     4.789   395.1E6  188.0E6   54.109    52.792  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.499     5.305   383.7E6  171.1E6   52.070    50.557  
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.746     5.614   360.5E6  157.5E6   52.518    52.200  
 6) B   beta-BHC        4.454     4.956   165.5E6 84710161   52.144    52.854  
 7) B   delta-BHC       4.657     5.177   364.1E6  173.5E6   54.638    52.867  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.191     6.001   338.6E6  144.0E6   51.626    50.193  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.529     6.362   308.8E6  125.2E6   51.540    48.892  
10) B   gamma-Chl...    5.415     6.236   340.4E6  138.8E6   51.759m   49.484  
11) B   alpha-Chl...    5.475     6.310   332.9E6  135.8E6   51.171    48.918  
12) B   4,4'-DDE        5.640     6.464   300.7E6  130.0E6   52.906    49.162  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.772     6.620   329.0E6  127.7E6   52.045    47.959  
14) MA  Endrin          6.029     6.839   264.8E6 96983242   46.106    43.449  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.303     7.048   277.7E6  113.7E6   49.554    47.891  
16) A   4,4'-DDD        6.157     6.956   244.2E6  103.7E6   54.072    49.519  
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.396     7.256   202.8E6 86952203   44.521    41.802  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.471     7.172   217.9E6 96568528   51.965m   48.671  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.684     7.395   255.8E6  104.7E6   50.269    46.868  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.945     7.712   111.9E6 48623595   43.009    41.306  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.175     7.870   290.1E6  115.2E6   55.426    48.981  
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 17 Oct 2018  18:50
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 18 08:30:15 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL101118.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Oct 11 03:28:36 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
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3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL041091.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

76

 3
.9

17

 4
.2

00

 4
.4

52
 4

.4
98

 4
.6

56
 4

.7
45

 5
.1

89

 5
.4

15
 5

.4
73

 5
.5

28
 5

.6
39

 5
.7

70

 6
.0

27

 6
.1

55  6
.3

01
 6

.3
94

 6
.4

71  6
.6

83

 6
.9

43

 7
.1

74

 8
.2

24
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
E

nd
rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL041091.D\ECD2B.ch

 4
.1

03

 4
.4

99

 4
.7

87

 4
.9

55

 5
.1

76

 5
.3

03

 5
.6

12

 6
.0

00

 6
.2

35
 6

.3
09

 6
.3

60
 6

.4
62

 6
.6

19

 6
.8

38
 6

.9
54

 7
.0

46
 7

.1
70

 7
.2

55

 7
.3

93

 7
.7

11

 7
.8

68

 9
.2

35
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #
E

nd
rin

 #
2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL101118.M Thu Oct 18 12:02:42 2018                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               sohil
     10/18/2018 2:25:10 PM

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               sohil
     10/18/2018 2:25:10 PM

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               sohil
     10/18/2018 2:25:10 PM


